(3,175) 14,281

(Increase)decrease in total comprehensive income for the year attributable
to:
– Owners of the Company (2,601) 13,615
– Non-controlling interests (574) 666

(3,175) 14,281

Impact on basic earnings per share
Diluted earnings per share before adjustments RMB0.29 RMB0.72
Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy in relation to:

– Deferred tax impact on leasing transactions – –

Reported basic earnings per share RMB0.29 RMB0.72

Impact on diluted earnings per share
Diluted earnings per share before adjustments RMB0.29 RMB0.72
Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy in relation to:

– Deferred tax impact on leasing transactions – –

Reported diluted earnings per share RMB0.29 RMB0.72

- 18 -

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of amendments to IAS 12 Deferred Tax
related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction on the consolidated statement of financial position
as at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, December 31, 2022, is as follows:

December 31,
2022

December 31,
2022

(Originally stated) Adjustment (Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 255,875 63,471 319,346
Deferred tax liabilities 808,583 5,750 814,333

Total effects on net assets (552,708) 57,721 (494,987)

December 31,
2022

December 31,
2022

(Originally stated) Adjustment (Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-controlling interests 504,109 2,421 506,530
Reserves 14,191,192 55,300 14,246,492

Total effects on net assets 14,695,301 57,721 14,753,022

The effect of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of amendments to IAS 12 Deferred Tax related
to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction on the consolidated statement of financial position as at the
beginning of the comparative period, January 1, 2022, is as follows:

January 1,
2022

January 1,
2022

(Originally stated) Adjustment (Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 186,868 77,297 264,165
Deferred tax liabilities 776,066 5,295 781,361

Total effects on net assets (589,198) 72,002 (517,196)

January 1,
2022

January 1,
2022

(Originally stated) Adjustment (Restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-controlling interests 580,399 3,087 583,486
Reserves 13,701,157 68,915 13,770,072

Total effects on net assets 14,281,556 72,002 14,353,558

- 19 -

3A.	 REVENUE

(i)	 Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with customers

2023 2022
RMB’000 RMB’000

Types of goods or services
Sale of new vehicles:

– Luxury and ultra-luxury brands (note a) 48,220,668 50,388,466
– Mid-to-high-end brands (note b) 6,463,300 6,808,491
– Independent new energy brands (note c) 1,634,500 870,992

Sale of pre-owned vehicles distribution (note d) 5,277,149 3,369,991

61,595,617 61,437,940
Services

– After-sales services 10,537,738 10,094,512

Total 72,133,355 71,532,452

Geographical markets
Mainland China 72,133,355 71,532,452

Timing of revenue recognition